TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		111/09/2006	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Felder, Barry; Graybeal, David; Hill, Thomas; Kuenster, Jennifer; Millstein, Julian; Ness, Andrew; O'Hara, Gregory; O'Neal, Stephen; Reger, Robert Jr.; Steiner, Jeffery, each being a U.S. citizen, and numerous others.	
Street Address:	101 Second Street, Suite 1800	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105-3606	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401101	CONSTRUCTIONWEBLINKS.COM
Registration Number:	3067934	CONSTRUCTION WEBLINKS
Serial Number:	78950719	THELEN
Registration Number:	2308743	THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP
Registration Number:	2310885	THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-7368

Email: trademark@thelen.com
Correspondent Name: Marlene J. Williams
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 190187

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0073

900069049

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94119-0187		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801515-200057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlene J. Williams	
Signature:	/Marlene J. Williams/	
Date:	02/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=THELEN#page1.tif source=THELEN#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0074

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____/ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 1 2 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0075



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT TO REGISTRATION

A \$30,00 filling fee must accompany this form IMPORTANT – Read instructions before completing this form.

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 1 3 2006 Corrected Tile # is: 201996249002

and the second control of the second control	
Corrected file # is:	This Space For Filling Use Only
Secretary of State File Number: 2. Name of registered lin	mited liability partnership or foreign limited liability partnership: & Priest LLP
20199 249002 Thelen Reid	& Priest LLP
ATTACHED IF NECESSARY.	ATION IS BEING CHANGED. ADDITIONAL PAGES MAY BE
A. Registered limited liability partnership or foreign lin Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Ste	nited liability partnership name.
B. The address of the principal office:	
Address	
City State	Zip Code
C. The name of the Agent for Service of Process.	
D. If an individual, California address of the Agent for	r Service of Process:
Address	
City State	CA Zip Code
E. The business in which the limited liability partners!	
☐ Practice of Architecture ☐ Pract	ice of Public Accountancy
☑ Practice of Law ☐ Relat	ed
F. Indicate whether the limited liability partnership is	complying with the alternative security provisions.
YES. Attach Alternative Security Pro	
G. Other matters to be included in this Amendment to	
4. Total number of pages attached, if any:	
F. Partandiana It is because deplaced that I am the page	on who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and
5. Declaration: It is hereby declared that I am the person deed.	an who executed this institution, which execution is my act and
Lance Cottell	Thomas E. Hill
Signature of Authorized Partner	Type or Print Name of Authorized Partner Date
Signature of Authorized Partner	Type or Print Name of Authorized Partner Date
6. RETURN TO:	/ce 08
NAME. Thelen Reid Brown Ray	vsman & Steiner LLP
FIRM 101 2nd Street, 18th	
ADDRESS San Francisco, CA	
CITY/STATE (
ZIP CODE 941.05	
SECISTATE (REV. 03/2005)	FORM LLP-2 - FILING FEE: \$30.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003479 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 02/09/2007